

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Schlegel to Engrossed House Bill No. 83 by Representative Schlegel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 11, delete "disaster" and insert in lieu thereof "disaster, as defined in R.S.  
3 29:723(4),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, delete lines 15 and 16 and insert in lieu of the following:

6 "in which the dwelling is located as a result of a peril covered by the policy."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, delete lines 18 and 19 and insert in lieu of the following:

9 "in which the dwelling is located as a result of a peril covered by the policy  
10 and the order is followed by a disaster declaration that includes the area in which the  
11 dwelling is located."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 2, line 1, delete "interpret, in globo, all" and insert in lieu thereof "interpret the  
14 totality of"